# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3917380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF 50 PERCENT INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WISERCARE, INC.	12/22/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, A CALIFORNIA CORP.
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, 12TH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61374551
Application Number:	61480282
Application Number:	61500517
Application Number:	14021641
Patent Number:	8548937

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (626)796-2864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 626-796-2856

**Email:** marilyn@khorsandipatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARILYN R. KHORSANDI
Address Line 1: 180 S. LAKE AVE., SUITE 435
Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WISERCARE PATENTS-30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILYN R. KHORSANDI
SIGNATURE:	/Marilyn R. Khorsandi/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=WiserCare Inc 50 Percent Asgnmt to the Regents of the Univ of Cal#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039005 FRAME: 0313

#### ASSIGNMENT

UC. Case No. 2015-072

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

WiserCare, Inc., located at 10880 Wilshire Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90024

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, fifty percent (50%) of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to the invention entitled:

MEDICAL CARE TREATMENT DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM

and which is found in

- U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/374,551 filed on Aug 17, 2010
- U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/480,282 filed on Apr 28, 2011
- U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/500,517 filed on Jun 23, 2011
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/212,073 filed on Aug 17, 2011
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/021,641 filed on Sept 9, 2013
- U.S. Patent No. 8,548,937, issued Oct 1, 2013

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; and

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to evidence the foregoing assignment. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR				
	By:	Ward Count	_	
	Name:	DAVID CERINO	_	
	Title:	CEO		
	Date:	DECEMBER 22, 2015		
this A	ssignment:			

Assignee hereby accepts

Charanjit Arora, J.D., Ph.D. Jan 29,2016 Patent Prosecution Manager The Regents of the University of California

On Behalf of its Los Angeles Campus

**PATENT** REEL: 039005 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 06/14/2016